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THE WINTER MOUNTAINEERING SCHOOL 

Over Sixty Years of Instruction in Ice & Snow 

 
The Winter Mountaineering Emblem. (V-Badge)   
Requirements: Ascent of one 5000+ foot (1525m) Adirondack peak and four 4000+ foot (1220m) 

Adirondack peaks in calendar winter, on skis, crampons or snowshoes, at least one of which must be under 

the direction of the staff of Winter Mountaineering School. All ascents must be in a party of at least four 

persons strictly observing the safety rules taught at the school. These Adirondack peaks must be different 

peaks. All peaks and trips listed are not repeated on prior X-Badge award from WMS.   

Award patch can be obtained by sending this application to  wmsadk+awards@gmail.com  

 

Peak #1:  Date: 

Trail Foot Gear:  
Snow depth:  

Temp:  
Wind:  

Comment: 

Members in Party: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Peak #2:  Date: 

Trail Foot Gear:  
Snow depth:  
Temp:  

Wind:  

Comment: 

Members in Party: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Peak #3:  Date: 

Trail Foot Gear:  
Snow depth:  

Temp:  
Wind:  
Comment: 

Members in Party: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Peak #4:  Date: 

Trail Foot Gear:  
Snow depth:  
Temp:  
Wind:  

Comment: 

Members in Party: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Peak #5:  Date: 

Trail Foot Gear:  
Snow depth:  

Temp:  
Wind:  
Comment: 

Members in Party: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
 

  

Current Date:   Applicant Email:  

Applicant Name:   

Applicant Address:   
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